

CITY OF APPLETON  
Department of Public Works  
MEMORANDUM

TO:  Finance Committee  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:  
Unit Z-16 Sewer & Water Reconstruction No. 3

Be awarded to:

Name: Carl Bowers & Sons Constuction Co., Inc.  
Address: N1844 Maloney Road  
Kaukauna, WI 54130

In the amount of : \$813,365.00  
With a 4.2 % contingency of : \$34,000.00  
For a project total not to exceed : \$847,365.00

\*\* OR \*\*

In an amount Not To Exceed : \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$788,625.00  
Estimate: \$800,000.00  
Committee Date: 09/13/16  
Council Date: 09/21/16

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	#1 - Carl Bowers & Sons		#2 - Van Straten Const. Co., Inc.		#3 - Kowarski Constr., Inc.		#4 - PFS Contractors, Inc.		#5 - Advance Const., Inc.		#6 - Demar, Inc.	
				Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit	Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit	Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit	Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit
1.	Furnish & install 4" - 6" Sanitary Lateral	75	lin.ft.	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$106.00	\$7,500.00	\$129.00	\$9,675.00	\$97.00	\$7,275.00	\$113.00	\$8,475.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
2.	Sanitary Lateral Connection	2	en.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
3.	Furnish & install Sanitary Manhole	30	vert.ft.	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,908.00	\$59,040.00	\$935.00	\$28,050.00	\$890.00	\$26,700.00	\$850.00	\$25,500.00
4.	Furnish & install Sanitary Manhole Curing	2	en.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
5.	Sanitary Spot Repair (15' deep)	1	en.	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,835.55	\$6,835.55	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6.	Furnish & install Aggregate Slurry	20	cu.yd.	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$74.00	\$1,480.00
7.	Furnish & install 20" Steel Casing (Jack & Bore)	100	lin.ft.	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	\$402.00	\$40,200.00	\$440.00	\$44,000.00	\$385.00	\$38,500.00
8.	Furnish & install 16" Water Main	2,045	lin.ft.	\$118.00	\$241,310.00	\$100.00	\$204,500.00	\$140.00	\$286,300.00	\$127.95	\$261,657.75	\$170.00	\$347,650.00	\$160.00	\$327,200.00
9.	Furnish & install 12" Water Main	1,920	lin.ft.	\$98.00	\$188,160.00	\$95.00	\$182,400.00	\$115.00	\$220,800.00	\$123.40	\$236,928.00	\$159.00	\$305,280.00	\$155.00	\$297,600.00
10.	Furnish & install 8" Water Main	325	lin.ft.	\$88.00	\$28,600.00	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00	\$168.00	\$54,600.00	\$150.00	\$48,750.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00
11.	Furnish & install 6" Hydrant Lead	110	lin.ft.	\$84.00	\$9,240.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$89.00	\$9,790.00	\$258.00	\$28,380.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
12.	Furnish & install Hydrant	7	en.	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,355.00	\$23,485.00	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
13.	Furnish & install 16" Gate Valve w/box	13	en.	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$6,945.00	\$90,285.00	\$6,530.00	\$84,890.00	\$6,240.00	\$81,120.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00
14.	Furnish & install 12" Gate Valve w/box	14	en.	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,395.00	\$33,530.00	\$2,460.00	\$34,440.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,790.00	\$38,500.00
15.	Furnish & install 8" Gate Valve w/box	5	en.	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,361.00	\$6,805.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
16.	Furnish & install 6" Gate Valve w/box	10	en.	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$975.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,035.00	\$10,350.00	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
17.	Furnish & install 16" Bend	4	en.	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
18.	Furnish & install 12" Bend	28	en.	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$685.00	\$19,180.00	\$475.00	\$13,300.00	\$380.00	\$10,640.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00
19.	Furnish & install 8" Bend	10	en.	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
20.	Furnish & install 6" Bend	8	en.	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
21.	Furnish & install 2" Water Service	15	lin.ft.	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00
22.	Furnish & install 1 1/2" Water Service	85	lin.ft.	\$140.00	\$11,900.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$155.00	\$13,175.00	\$230.00	\$19,550.00	\$185.00	\$15,725.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
23.	Furnish & install 1" Water Service	70	lin.ft.	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$202.00	\$18,340.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00
24.	Water Service Connection	18	en.	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$385.00	\$6,930.00	\$795.00	\$14,310.00	\$2,777.00	\$49,986.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
25.	Furnish & install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	41	en.	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$135.00	\$5,535.00
26.	Furnish & install Traffic Control	1	jump sum	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$32,444.45	\$32,444.45	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,444.00	\$44,444.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
27.	Furnish & install Extra Stone Bedding	100	ton	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
28.	Contaminated Soil Removal	10	ton	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$250.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 28: \$313,365.00 \$898,075.00 \$920,000.00 \$965,870.75 \$1,128,720.00 \$1,132,815.00